Skagit County Auditor
8/21/2017 Page

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, ES' HE » SKELTON was the original Trustor, LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY was
the original Trustee, asdl MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
DESIGNATED NOMINEE .FOR PEOPLES BANK, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY
INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the designated nominee of the onsma] Benefici
under that certain Deed 6t Ti 09/21/2011, in the amount of $196,891.00, and recorded in SKAGI
C(Junl:%w Washm%ign urides itgiEi # 201109280059.

55, GIL § ADDy QBUR
Parcel ID #: 4085-000-053-0004

NATIONWIDE TITLE C
Trustee, having received froriy thes demgna
written request to reconvey, reciting
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and
heretofore acquired by said Trustee

Dated on ? /]o / 7
NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, IN

by trie {gmphes.

Eric Christen
VICE PRESIDENT

All persons whose signatures appear above hav
supporting documentation prior to signing.

%, as successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as successor

nominee of the present Benefi c1a1¥ under said Deed of Trust a
Obligation(s) secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied,
'y, unto the % arties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was
said Da@d_of Tust.

alified authority to sign and have reviewed this document and

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before mé:off
Christen as YICE PRESIDENT of NATIONWIDE TITLE €
being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrum
nally known to me.

O /1 £7] MMDDIYYYY), by Eric
AR G INC., who, as such VICE PRESIDENT
IFPOSes therein contained. He/she/they is

Cynthia Albano ¥
Notary Public - State of FLORIDA
Commission Expires: 08/31/2020

I T

WA

$74.00

1of 1 g:55aMm



