AN

16062200

ecording Mail to: Skagit County Auditor

it Trustee Services, Inc. ' §/22/2016 Page 1 of

Elligott

: CE
e, W

$67.00
3 11:36AM

8009-0997

Document Title(s): (or trah its contained therein)
Appointment of Success N

Reference Number({s) of Docy ned or released: 201108050026
. Additional n

Grantor(s): (Last name first, then fig
1. Shauna L. Frericks '
2. Mortgage Electronic Registration System
the security instrument, its successors and assigh
3. Wells Fargo Bank, NA '
4,

5. Additional names on page of docament

Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first and initials)
1. Chicago Title Insurance Company
2. Northwest Trustee Services, Inc.

3

4.

5. Additional name on page of document

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.¢. lot/block/plat or section/wiishi quarter/quarter)

Lot 18, Plat of West View East, Skagit Co., WA

Complete legal description is on page of document

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):
P1224444/4851-000-018-0000

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided ig'Ri
understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure
text of the original document.

Signature of Requesting Party



WET'LS FARGO BANK, N.A

scorded Return To:
st Trustee Service, lnc.

Trustee, for the benefit of MOR LECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, Inc., AS
NOMINEE FOR STERLING SAVINGS B K, as Beneficiary, recorded on AUGUST 65, 2011,
under Auditor’s File number 20110805b§ﬁ6 n the office of the AUDITOR’S OFFICE of SKAGIT
COUNTY, Washington, to secure an obligat on under a Promissory Note in the amount of $196,891.00
'N6té, does hereby remove CHICAGO TITLE
he terms of the Deed of Trust, hereby

The undersigned, as actual holder of the Promissar
INSURANCE COMPANY, as Trustee and doe

remove any Successor Trustee or Trustees who may

eviously appointed in place of the
original Trustee, and does hereby appoint and substitute N rthwest Trustee Services, Inc., of P.O, Box
997, Bellevue, WA 98009-0997 to serve, effective immediately.

Trust, and to replace the Trustee of Record.

essor Trustee in the Deed of

The undersigned, hereby revokes all other appointments of trustee, appointed or filed in the past,

discharged Trustee, and hereby ratifying all acts of said Successor Truste

performed so long as in accordance with the appointment, the Deed of Trust,

powers and duties conferred upon the Original Trustee(s) by the terms of said Deed

applicable law.

The following described real estate, together with its improvements, easement§ n

appurtenances thereunto belonging, is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, Washington and more particular]

003-WA-vs The Undersigned: Wells Fargo Bank, N. A,



ed as follows:

‘West View East, according to the plat thergof recorded January 3, 2005, under Auditor’s File Na.
1030074, records of Skagit County, Washington,

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Name: Sonja A. Shaw

Title: Vice President Loan Documentation
Company: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Date: 06/16/16

North Carolina
Wake County

I, Crystal D. Fore, a Notary Pub

Sonja A. Shaw personally came
Documentation, of Wells Fargo Bank,

Lud Ol

Crystal D. Fore, Notary Public
My commission expires 02/09/2019

unty and State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that
day and acknowledged that she is the Vice President Loan
nd that she, as Vice President Loan Documentation, being
1alf of the corporation.

003-WA-Vé The Undersigned: Wells F argo Bank, N A.



